
| [degrees]φ ∆|

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4
〉 φ

 d
el

ta
η ∆/ 

ch
 N〈

ATLAS
Pythia 8.308 default
Pythia 8.308 default-noFsr
Pythia 8.308 default-noRap

13000 GeV pp Underlying Event

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:1

30
6.

34
36

]
 2

.1
M

 e
ve

nt
s

≥
R

iv
et

 3
.1

.1
0,

  

ATLAS_2017_I1509919

 > 5 GeV)
T1

 > 0.5 GeV, p
T

| < 2.5, pη(| leadφ> vs ch<N

0 50 100 150
| [degrees]φ ∆|

1

R
at

io
 to

 A
T

LA
S

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


